1 R E N I N . C O MR E N I N  2 0 2 0
H
O
W
 T
O
 M
E
A
S
U
R
E
 F
O
R
 A
 C
L
O
S
E
T
 D
O
O
R
M
K
T
D
4
0
74
 E
N
G
 R
E
V
 2
0
21
2 R E N I N . C O M
It is important to measure a finished opening in the following places to the nearest 1/8"
BYPASS DOORS
For bypass doors, use the shortest height
measurement and largest width measurement
when selecting your door.
A
Width at Top
A
Width at Top
E
Diagonal
B
Width at Bottom
B
Width at Bottom
F
Diagonal
C
Height (Left Side)
C
Height (Left Side)
D
Height (Right Side)
D
Height (Right Side)
A
A
E
E F
F
B
B
C
C
D
D
MEASURING THE FINISHED OPENING
INTERIOR DOORS & HARDWARE | HOW TO ORDER
BIFOLD & PIVOT DOORS
For bifold and pivot doors, use the smallest height measurement and smallest width measurement when
selecting your door.  NOTE:  If the diagonal measurements are more than a 1/2" difference, the doors will
not slide open or closed completely and the opening should be fixed so the opening is straighter.
3 R E N I N . C O M
INTERIOR DOORS & HARDWARE | HOW TO ORDER
GENERAL SIZING INFORMATION
STANDARD SIZES FOR
81" SLIDING BYPASS DOORS
 (INCLUDES MODELS:  EU2010,
EU2030, EU2450, EU2460, EU2470,
EU3210, EU3220, EU3265, EU3290
AND EU3295)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
48" x 801/4" - 807/8" 2
60" x 801/4" - 807/8" 2
72" x 801/4" - 807/8" 2
STANDARD SIZES FOR 801/2"
TOP ROLL SLIDING BYPASS DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BY0100,
BY0106, BY0108, BY0109
AND BY0120)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
48" x 80" - 81" 2
60" x 80" - 81" 2
72" x 80" - 81" 2
84" x 80" - 81" 2
96" x 80" - 81" 2
108" x 80" - 81" 3
120" x 80" - 81" 3
144" x 80" - 81" 3
192" x 80" - 81" 4
STANDARD SIZES FOR 96"
TOP ROLL SLIDING BYPASS DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BY0100)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
48" x 951/2" - 961/2" 2
60" x 951/2" - 961/2" 2
72" x 951/2" - 961/2" 2
84" x 951/2" - 961/2" 2
96" x 951/2" - 961/2" 2
108" x 951/2" - 961/2" 3
120" x 951/2" - 961/2" 3
144" x 951/2" - 961/2" 3
192" x 951/2" - 961/2" 4
STANDARD SIZES FOR 801/2"
BOTTOM ROLL SLIDING BYPASS DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BY0220, BY0230,
BY0250, BY320B AND BY320P)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
48" x 80" - 803/4" 2
60" x 80" - 803/4" 2
72" x 80" - 803/4" 2
84" x 80" - 803/4" 2
96" x 80" - 803/4" 2
108" x 80" - 803/4" 3
120" x 80" - 803/4" 3
144" x 80" - 803/4" 3
192" x 80" - 803/4" 4
STANDARD SIZES FOR 96"
BOTTOM ROLL SLIDING BYPASS DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BY0220, BY0230,
BY0250, BY320B AND BY320P)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
48" x 951/2" - 961/4" 2
60" x 951/2" - 961/4" 2
72" x 951/2" - 961/4" 2
84" x 951/2" - 961/4" 2
96" x 951/2" - 961/4" 2
108" x 951/2" - 961/4" 3
120" x 951/2" - 961/4" 3
144" x 951/2" - 961/4" 3
192" x 951/2" - 961/4" 4
No custom sizing available on
these models.
STANDARD SIZES FOR
801/2" BIFOLD DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: EU3010,
EU3080, EU3110, AND EU3150)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
24" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
30" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
36" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
No custom sizing available on
these models.
INTERIOR DOORS & HARDWARE | HOW TO ORDER
GENERAL SIZING INFORMATION
STANDARD SIZES FOR
801/2" PIVOT DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: PV3330,
PV3340, PV5401 AND PV5402)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
24" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
30" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
36" x 801/4" - 805/8" 2
STANDARD SIZES FOR
801/2" BIFOLD DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BI0221,
BI321B AND BI321P)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
24" x 803/8" - 807/8" 2
30" x 803/8" - 807/8" 2
36" x 803/8" - 807/8" 2
48" x 803/8" - 807/8" 4
60" x 803/8" - 807/8" 4
72" x 803/8" - 807/8" 4
STANDARD SIZES FOR
96" BIFOLD DOORS
(INCLUDES MODELS: BI321B
AND BI321P)
FINISHED
OPENING SIZE # OF PANELS
24" x 957/8" - 963/8" 2
30" x 957/8" - 963/8" 2
36" x 957/8" - 963/8" 2
48" x 957/8" - 963/8" 4
60" x 957/8" - 963/8" 4
72" x 957/8" - 963/8" 4
No custom sizing available on
these models.
#inspiredbyrenin
To learn more about our complete line of products, or if you have any questions, call our customer service department between 8:30am and 4:30pm, Monday to Friday.
1141 RYDER STREET
TUPELO, MS 38804
110 WALKER DRIVE
BRAMPTON, ON L6T 4H6
T. (800) 493-5263
F. (905) 791-7930
W. RENIN.COM
E. INFO@RENIN.COM
Follow Us